WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

WALLENSTEIN

BY EMB MFG INC.

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, On - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 - Fax: (519) 699-4146
www.wallensteinequipment.com

FX85 and FX85R Skidding Winch
Paris Manual

S/N 5851 & After

s L_|
i 8
.‘\
0
[ |
0
<
Qg,’ Uy

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance 50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual
Rev # 130417




50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with the correct Wallenstein parts are essential

to prolonging the life of your Wallenstein product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement
parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest product specification available at the time

of printing this manual. If your product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact EMB
Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer available please go to our

website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and click on "FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU"” for information on a
local dealer.

nge 2 of 20 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

Table of Contents

[Te] | B FoT (o [V 1= YN RPPN 4
Hydraulic Fitting Torque ..........uuuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnes 5
Main Assembly ..o, 6
CIUICh PUIIEY ...ttt ereeeerereeeeseeeeeeens 7
Main Assembly - Parts List.......cccccoeveverriiiiinniinnnnnnnne. 7
Cable Drum Assembly.........ooveiiiiiiiiirreccceieeeeeees 8
Clutch Assembly........cccoiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiirrrcrcceeeeeees 9
Cable Frame Assembly ...........cccooeviirrirrneicciiiennnnnns 10
Chain Tightener Assembly.........ccccceeeevvevvrrceccnnnnee. 11
Engagement Lever Assembly ............ccccceeeveunnnnnnee. 11
Top Cable Pulley Assembly.........ccccccveeeeieenrireeennnnne 12
Snatch Block Assembly ..........cccoovvvrvrrcieiiinnnnnnnnnne. 13
PTO Shaff....cceeiiiieerreee e aneeee 14
Cable Install.........cccoiiirrrrrrrcrccccccceee 15
Brake & Clutch Rope Routing........ccccceeeeennnnnnennnn. 16
Cylinder / Clutch Plate Assembly - FX85R............. 17
Remote Control Components - FX85R................... 17
Cylinder Seal Installation - FX85R .........cccceeeeunnnneee 18
Hydraulic Cylinder Detail - FX85R...........ccccceeeeeeeeee 18
Label Layoul......... e 19
VYol od =111 o] [ S 20

Maintenance should be performed by
trained personnel only.

~

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance

J

Rev # 130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 3 of 20



50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Bolt Torque |

ENGLISH TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Torque*

Bolt
CHECKING BOLT TORQUE Diamter SAE 2 SAE 5 SAE 8
"A" (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft)
Thetablesshownbelowgivecorrecttorque
values for various bolts and capscrews. 1/4" 8 6 12 9 17 12
Tighten all bolts to the torques specified 5/16" 13 10 25 19 36 27
in chart unless otherwise noted. Check -
tightness of bolts periodically, using 3/8 27 20 45 33 63 45

bolt torque chart as a guide. Replace 7/16" 41 30 72 53 100 75

hardware with the same strength bolt. 1/2" 61 45 110 80 155 115
9/16" 95 60 155 115 220 165

5/8" 128 95 215 160 305 220

3/4" 225 165 390 290 540 400

7/8" 230 170 570 420 880 650

1" 345 225 850 630 | 1320 | 970

SAE-2 SAE-5 SAE-3

s ©

METRIC TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Bolt Torque*
Torque figures indicated above are valid Dla,:‘nﬁter 8.8 10.9
for non-greased or non-oiled threads A (Nm) (|b-ft) (Nm) (|b-ft)
and heads unless otherwise specified.
Therefore, do not grease or oil bolts or M3 0.5 04 1.8 1.3
I therwi ified
capnerevs e nerse shectes [ wa 3 | 22 | 45 | 33
elements, increase torque values by 5%. M5 6 4 9 7
* Torque value for bolts and capscrews M6 10 / 15 11
are identified by their head markings. M8 25 18 35 26
M10 50 37 70 52
M12 90 66 125 92
M14 140 103 200 148
M16 225 166 310 229
M20 435 321 610 450
M24 750 553 1050 774
M30 1495 1103 2100 1550
M36 2600 1917 3675 2710

‘ e i
P 7 \ % N
(e @ ©

que 4 of 20 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 130417




WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

Hydraulic Fitting Torque

1.

Tightening Flare Type Tube Fittings =

Check flare and flare seat for defects
that might cause leakage.

Align tube with fitting before tighten-
ing.

Lubricate connection and hand
tighten swivel nut until snug.

To prevent twisting the tube(s), use
two wrenches. Place one wrench
on the connector body and with the
second tighten the swivel nut to the
torque shown.

The torque values shown are based
on lubricated connections as in
reassembly.

HYDRAULIC FITTING TORQUE

Nut Size Recommended
Tube Size * Turns To Tighten
Across Torque Value .
oD Flats (After Finger
Tightening)
(in.) (in.) (N.m) (Ib-ft) (Flats) | (Turn)
3/16 7/16 8 6 1 1/6
1/4 9/16 12 9 1 1/6
5/16 5/8 16 12 1 1/6
3/8 11/16 24 18 1 1/6
1/2 7/8 46 34 1 1/6
5/8 1 62 46 1 1/6
3/4 1-1/4 102 75 3/4 1/8
7/8 1-3/8 122 90 3/4 1/8

Rev # 130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page & of 20



50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

[Brake Pulley Assembly Detail|

See Winch Clutch,
Drum Assembly

See Clutch Rope
Pulley Assembly

Pulley Assembly

See Top Cable

Main Assembly |

nge 6 of 20 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 130417



50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Clutch Pulley |

Qty

Clutch Rope Pulley

Clutch Rope Pulley Housing
Clevis Pin, 1/4" x 1-1/8"

Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1"

1/4 Groove Pulley 2 Diam.

5012A207
5012W215

Z11311

212311

792203

BOM ID | Description | Description

29
30
31

32
33

! Hoys z/L-¢ eany [enuepy | £0G967 8z
Z 1apl|S 8joyhay 10£26Z 12
) 81 edoy exeigwniq | 502262 9
Z ‘welq g Ae|ind 8nooio /L | €0226Z 4
) adoy (04u09 yon| 1022627 ¥Z
| [pu3 pebliod ‘UG9L X ,8/¢ ‘olqeD YouIM | 611262 €z
3 WJIE X /1 ‘Ma10g Buidde)-jjeg 1219/Z 44
) ONS/L ‘NN %007 X8H 18227 1z
Z ONB/G INN %007 XeH 19227 0z
Z ONZ/) INN %007 X8H 1622.7 6l
Z ONS/E ‘NN 007 XoH 1£22./7 8l
Z J2/1-1 X ONS/S ‘}og abue|4 1919/7 Ll
Z J2/L-L X ONZ/) ‘Yog ebueld [ 9519/7 9l
Z JFIL-L X ONg/E Yog ebueld [ /€197 Gl
Z JJ/E X ONS/E ‘Hog 8bueld [ €£19/7 bl
Z WL X ,8/L ‘uid J8no9 LLEZLZ el
| OL/Lud Youky [ opLziz L
Z IL/E ‘Uid Yyouky [ 01121z b
Z W8/L-L X /) “Uld SIAB|D LLELLZ 0l
Z JFIL-b X811 “Uld YOUH 162117 6
| JIEY X p/E ‘uid yundoL | €zL11Z 8
| pleIYS dAoBloId JamoT | 98971 10G L
| ainde) As|ind do| ‘Joxoesg | 9€97110G 9
| 1B3yS 8N 4eyS OLd [BqOID v# | Z0¥vhZ G
! BuisnoH Asjind 8doy yainid | GLzZMZ1L0S ¥
) usalg Alejes | zzomL10S 3
) aweld uep | 0Z0ML1L0S Z
) As|ind 81qeg doy | ¥1GvL10S |
Ao uopduoseq | ‘oN Med | al WOg

[ 1511 sppd - Alquiassy uipw

Page 7 of 20

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

4 ONS/G 1NN %007 X8H 19¢¢LZ 414 | .G21°0X ./ X 00 .8/L ‘Buldg 1x3 4374 34
€ «¢ X ANZ/) ‘SOHS 161617 Ly Z [Ilem 871 x Buol g x a1 ,p/€-) Buueag apijbiagid 10}.¢Z 6€
} ONB/L INN %0907 X8H \8¢¢1Z 14 | bulleag Jsniy| papialys aiog p/g-| 3444 8¢
€ 4NZ/L NN wer 25¢€¢lZ 14 | bog %007 | 90zMz 108 LE
4 W/} X ON8/S ‘)log abuel4 1919/7 144 | Jeys wnig uley | v1.2INgL0g 9¢
| Jp/1-1 X ON9I/G )09 XeH [454774 ey | oleld #9ed Yanid [ 910MI 109 Gt
| SYUI| 7/X09# ‘UleyQ Jajloy eslevz [44 | wnia 81qe) G9X4 | 900M110S 143
Ao uonduosag | "oN Med | @l WOg Ao uonduosag | "oN Med | @l WOg

/ YoIn|D) UIe} ‘aLelq

Alquiassy Jana
Juswabebu3g ssg

Aigqwsssy yainid youi seg|

| Alqwiassy wniqg a|qpd

Rev # 130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 8 of 20



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg. 50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

Qty
16

Cup Spring, 2-3/4" ID x 4" OD x 1mm| 3
FHCS, 1/4NC x 7/8"

Description
5012M228 | Nylon Bearing Washer

o|N|<|<
= OE
h = < |0
© [l IS
o N|N
a
S
\ m%u‘%m
>
-
O|—|o|n|—
®) o
\ 1=
[
[
@ E
-
7]
S
=
wn
‘ © 2\
@ 7| |52
i~ o=
o N|.Q
olslo|=
[ee] cl|lalx| o
= ol LS|
[Ty sl 5
1S g.a_.o_mc%
=} SRS
= ol o] ||«
o w'—'c=a
® Do ol ©f
2 Qlo|o|m|—
e
S ! x
\ (S
(=] — || —
\ Z[=|wn|o|o
AN|~—|N|—
. HEERR
oAl |viNIN
— (=]
S
o —
Q| <r|wv uN)

Clutch Assembly

Rev # 130417 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 9 of 20



! ONS/E INUY207 86ue|4 pajenss 166217 ¢l . XONS/E Hog XeH | 0zel/Z 19 | aesg wnidg Yoolg | ¥0ZZL0S 19
Z JIEXONS/E Hog xeH | L0€LLZ L Je||00 Jjeys uo-dwej) LLE9YZ 99 | a|bue-uy ‘aweld wiy | 200Mm110S 09
! ONZ/} 'INN wep 16827 VL ,G0L'0 X Wwg/ | X 4O Ww/z ‘bunds X3 | ¢op1ez 9 I yoin|y ute\ ‘sweld | Z0OMH |0S 65
Z ONS/E INN %007 X8H 1£22.7 0/ LdNg/L ‘Bumiy 8sealn 102622 9 | wuy axelg ‘I8)joy | 66151108 8G
! ONIL/G INN %007 X8H 122217 69 S42-2029 bulesg |leg | z0zl2Z €9 I J8]j0y 8|qe) ‘uld | ¥Z8INLLOG 1§
L .2/L-G X ONZ/1 ‘jog XoH G851/Z 89 Joxo0udg /m yeys aulids OLd | 80ZMZ10S 29 L Jouayybl uieyd ‘Aiquiessy | 0zGv11L0S 95
0 uonduoseq | "oNMed |al wog uopduoseq | °oN Hed | al Wog 0 uonduoseq | "oN Med | al WOS

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

A|quiessy Jauoisus |
urey) eeg

Rev # 130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

[Alquassy awbig a|qpD

Page 10 of 20



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

Engagement Lever Assembly |

#5011A518
Engagement Lever
Assembly

Part No. | Description Qty
5012M212 | Clutch Engagmnet Nut 1
729101 Roller Ball, 1/2 3
5012M213 | Clutch, Engagment Block-Handle | 1
776133 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4" 2
711312 Clevis Pin, 1/4" x 1-5/8" 1
212311 Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1" 1
292203 1/4 Groove Pulley 2 Diam. 2
5011W015 | Arm, Clutch Activator 1

Chain Tightener Assembly |

Frame, Main Clutch

BOM ID | Description | Description Qty
81 5012W205 | Chain Tightener Plunger 1
82 50110631 Base, Auto Chain Tightener 1
83 732401 Comp Spring, 1" OD x 7" x 0.162"| 1
84 272531 Serrated Flange Locknut, 3/8NC | 2
85 272261 Hex Lock Nut, 5/8NC 1
Rev # 130417 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 11 of 20



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

| As|ind do ‘sweiq | LLOMLLOS 16
i ONS/Z 1NN %007 XoH 1822127 9%
i ONS/E INN %007 XoH 122127 56
L[ 91/2-z Bury Buluiessy [eussyy| 10197 6
} SYz G0g9 buneag |leg 102122 €6
| buiysng buims sping 8|qed | zzzNZLos 26
i . XONS/E Hog XeH | 0z€1./Z 16
I uld Aelind doy | #18INL10S 06
Z [moue - 190edg As|ind ‘Jaysem | /¥97110S 68
b Aa|ind 81ge9 | 9L8NL10S 88
L 8pin9 8|qed | S00ML L0S 18
0 uonduosaq@ | oN Med | al WOg

50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

Alquiassy Aa|ind ajqn) doj

Rev # 130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 12 of 20



50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Alquisssy ¥o0jquoreus

1amo7 616V 10S
& .06 X,91/G ‘Uleyd Jayoyo 81€¢6Z cll
Z Aa|ind JomoT ‘ajeld | 88971410G Y
b %007 9jqeQ ‘ajeld | 12971108 Ll
) Junol As|ing JemoT ‘sleld | 0v914 105 0Ll
2 L¥916Z 104 dID [ ¢€-1¥9167 601
} LW9L6Z 10jUld | ¢-Lv916Z 80}
b %00|quojeus ‘aweld | ZLOML1L0G 10
| 1¥916Z 1o} Junow [leg | |-1¥916Z 90}
b ON8/.L INN %207 X8H 182¢/Z G0l
} ONP/€ ‘NN %007 XaH V1CClZ 0l
) .. X ONV/€ ‘)09 XoH 0LLV1Z €0}
L | 9l//-z Bury Buluielay eussyy| 1019¥Z 201
b Sz 609 buueaq |leg 102127 10l
| Aalind 81989 | 9L8INL10G 00}
3 uld A8|ind Yooig yaleus | GL8INLLO0S 66
Z [moueN - 1eoeds As|ind ‘uaysem | /#97110G 86
fo uonduasaq [ "oNMed [ aiwog

Alquiassy >o0|g yojous

Page 13 of 20

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

174 gL &4 IL

L]

9L

H

£ =
S/ >
e - [O
m=a=T""N G L
190¥0SNES0] 1 ayvnNo AL34vS] /6 @
860LSNLOONYE| | 14VHS 41vH 43aNNI|  v6
ZSNL9oNvE| 1 14VHS 41vH ¥31LN0O| €6
A 60l GPXGZ'LX8IN 1109 ANV LNN| 9z
G/07109860[ 1 13SNIdHSNd| &z
¥96880 1 anH| vz
¥01089860| €2 TIvg 133Ls| sz =]
0sLoLov8e0| 1 I1ddIN ISvaES| z2
¥0696880| 1 971404 IMOA| 1L | . |
/v0v109860 1 NOLLlNg HSNd 3131dWOD| 1§
£002/860| 1 739V A13IHS TYNY3LX3| 67
9002/860| 1 39N1 IANA ¥ILNO ¥IAONVA 13gv1| 8y @
1000002520 L NIVHO| oF
Z000v0S520| 1 ¥0-€0 ONIYVYIE 4aNNI|  z¢
Z000v0¥SzZ0| 1 ¥0-€0 ANOD ISVd ¥aANNI| L€ _ 6 _
19079N1968860| L 39NL AL34VS ¥3aNNI|  of _
19079N9968860| L 39NL AL34VS ¥3LNO| 62 e s e 0 67
Zv2es08660[ 9 M3IYOS| 8z AA ,,_v M M 7
L00D¥0¥SZ0| L ¥0-€0 INOD ISVE ¥3LNO| 22
L000¥05520| 1 ¥0-€0 ONIYvY3g ¥3LNO| 92
L00D¥06L20| ¢ ¥0-€0 1139 @13IHS INOD| sz ©
z06vvZ| 1 SYXSZ LX8IN 1109 UVaHS| 1z vy
LL0¥0080| 1 IMOA FGNLYANNI| 2L
-) —0 57
GG800/860| 1 Nid 31gIX31d| 91
00L9€18860 1 (,)3gnL Nvayvo 0oL ‘Wo| €1
00LEEYL8860[ L (,)3gnL Nvayvo ool ‘Wo| <z ¥6
09800/860| 1 NId 319IX314] 80
12070080 1 IDIOA IGNL YILNO| SO
v0z80| ¢ "SSY TIVNYNOr SSOYD| 20
£070080] 1 DIOAl 1o
#yed| © NOILdI¥9s3d| 'sod

86009VSNI90NYL : LSI1 SLdVd VS 1Yydoeulg

il Q

i

3

— &

©
<

Hoys Old

Rev # 130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 14 of 20



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg. 50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual
Cable Install |

Feed cable through the eye of cable guide and over

the pulley down into drum. Cable must be routed

under brake roller on drum band coiler. Insert @
cable into hole in drum and tighten clamp.

Drum Cable Clamp

9
o

Brake Arm Roller
Cable Guide / -

/

/Ay,

9

Winch Cable | L—7,

Rev # 130417 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 15 of 20



50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Brake & Clutch Rope Routing |

Drum Brake Control
Rope Routing

Tie off point

Drum Clutch Control
Rope Routing

Tie off point

Page 16 of 20 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

Cylinder / Clutch Plate Assembly - FX85R |

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY
33 5089C201 Cylinder, 1-1/2" x 3-1/2 Stroke | 1
34 50891204 Pin Tab 1
35 5089M201 Cylinder Pin 1
36 5089M202 Bushing 1
37 5089M203 Remote Control Clutch Plate 1
38 271735 Hex Bolt, 3/4NC x 3-1/2 1
39 272271 Hex Lock Nut, 3/4NC 1
40 278302 Machine Screw, #10-32NF x 3/8| 2

Remote Control Components - FX85R|

Item | Part Number | Description

1 5089L215 Remote Box Mount

2 5089L208 Hydraulic Mount Base

3 5089L209 Hose Hanger

4 5089L210 Valve Mount Extension

5 751643 #30RB x #8JIC

6 751644 #30RB x #6JIC

7 756509 Solenoid 4-2 Valve - Motor Spool
8 256510 SubPlate with Relief

9 262819 Rubberized Wire Clamp, 1/2"
10 [ 766208 Dual State Remote Receiver
11 766209 Remote Handset for 266208
12| 271120 Hex Bolt, 1/4NC x 2

13 | 271307 Hex Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4

14 | 771310 Hex Bolt, 3/8NC x 1

15 | 771312 Hex Bolt, 3/8NC x 1-1/4

16 | Z72211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC

17 | 272231 Hex Lock Nut, 3/8NC

18 | 272531 Flange Nut 3/8NC

19 | 272752 Machine Nut, #10-32NF

20 | Z75102 SHCS, #10-24NC x 1-3/4

21 | 275117 SHCS, 1/4NC x 2-1/4

22 | 275202 FHCS, #10-32NF x 3/8

23 | Z78301 Machine Screw, 1/4-20NC x 3/4

Rev # 130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 17 of 20



50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Cylinder Seal Installation - FX85R |

Ry

AN\ o

7.

NN\

@ (COMMON TO ALL CYLINDERS)

Hydraulic Cylinder Detail - FX85R |

ITEM | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION

1 5089C2014 Barrel, 1-1/2" Bore
2 5089C2013 Rod, 1-1/4x3/4

3 G150-100S 1-1/2" X 1" GLAND
4

5

P500-150SP 1-1/2" BORE PISTON
272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC

nge 18 of 20 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg. 50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual

11
LIT]

Z946190 - FX85
2946191 - FX85R

294219

FX85R

"
:
g
|
3
=

Remote Label

Replaces

7
Zoate!

I
T

SERIAL  massas

~ i

MODEL.
NUMBE

MAX 540 RPM

°
ﬁ%
[ zoater |

STOP

e
L Y

AN |,
°

(AR}

[ zeamte | [ zoants ]

Label Layout

Rev # 130417 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 19 of 20



50117100 FX85 Rev A Parts Manual WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Accessories

#F200 REMOTE CONTROL
WINCH KIT

For FX85, FX90, FX110 Skidding Winches

Dealer installed accessory.

F200 Remote Control retrofit kit for existing FX
Skidding Winches.

Convenient and easy to use, eliminates the need
to make your way back to the FX winch to engage
the clutch.

#799003 LOGGING TONGS

\WALLENSTEIN

#792125 5 FT SYNTHETIC CHOKER WITH ROD CHAIN END
#792126 7 FT SYNTHETIC CHOKER WITH ROD CHAIN END

FX SKIDDING WINCH

FX66, FX85, FX85R, FX110,
FX110R FX140, FX140R

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

Do not attempt to start or operate the equipment without thoroughly
reviewing this manual for safe and proper operation.

Keep this manual with the
machine at all times

PRINTED IN CANADA Part Number: Z97090
ev 150217

#197090 OPERATORS MANUAL
Available as a download at
www.wallensteinequipment.com

#792123 200 FT 7/16™" SYNTHETIC MAINLINE WITH HOOK

nge 20 of 20 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 130417



	Bolt Torque
	Hydraulic Fitting Torque
	Main Assembly
	Clutch Pulley
	Main Assembly - Parts List.
	Cable Drum  Assembly
	Clutch  Assembly
	Cable Frame  Assembly
	Chain Tightener Assembly
	Engagement Lever Assembly
	Top Cable Pulley Assembly
	Snatch Block Assembly
	PTO Shaft
	Cable Install
	Brake & Clutch Rope Routing
	Cylinder / Clutch Plate Assembly - FX85R
	Remote Control Components - FX85R
	Cylinder Seal Installation - FX85R
	Hydraulic Cylinder Detail - FX85R
	Label Layout
	Accessories

